VILLAGE OF HIGHLAND HILLS, OHIO ORDINANCES & RESOLUTIONS 2018

As of March 26, 2018

	PASSED	
2018-01	2-14-18	A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF SUSAN HAMILTON AS ENGINEER FOR THE VILLAGE OF HIGHLAND HILLS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
2018-02	1-03-18	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORIGINAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2017-21 FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2017, BY MAKING ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS AND TRANSFERRING APPROPRIATIONS BETWEEN DEPARTMENTS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
2018-03	2-23-18	A RESOLUTION CONFIRMNG THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF SCOTT FELTON AND CHIP SMITH TO THE PERSONNEL REVIEW BOARD, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
2018-04	2-14-18	A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF ALL MEMBERS TO THE SENIOR ADVISORY BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 147.03, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Adopted as Amended
2018-05	2-14-18	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL TO ENTER AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH SUSAN HAMILTON AS THE ENGINEER FOR THE VILLAGE OF HIGHLAND HILLS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Adopted as Amended
2018-06	2-14-18	A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF DONALD WILLIAMS TO SERVE AS MAGISTRATE FOR THE VILLAGE OF HIGHLAND HILLS MAYOR'S COURT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
2018-07	Failed	A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF BLAIR MELLING TO SERVE AS ASSISTANT PROSECUTOR FOR THE VILLAGE OF HIGHLAND HILLS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 3-21-18 Failed to adopt 0 - 5

PASSED

2018-08	Failed	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH MARK PATTERSON TO SERVE AS AN ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR FOR THE VILLAGE OF HIGHLAND HILLS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 3-21-18 Failed to adopt 2 - 3
2018-09	2-14-18	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL TO ENTER AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH CUYAHOGA COUNTY FOR HOUSING AND HANDLING OF VILLAGE PRISONERS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
2018-10	2-23-18	A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF FRANCESCA MC GEE AS DIRECTOR OF PROPERTIES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
2018-11	2-14-18	A RESOLULTION APPROVING THE OHIO EPA 319 GRANT APPLICATION NAMING WEST CREEK CONSERVANCY AS THE DESIGNATED AGENT/COORDINATOR FOR THE VILLAGE OF HIGHLAND HILLS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
2018-12	3-21-18	AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN ADDENDUM TO THE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN WESTON, INC. AND THE VILLAGE OF HIGHLAND HILLS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
2018-13	3-26-18	AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS OF FUNDS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE VILLAGE OF HIGHLAND HILLS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2018, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
2018-14	3-21-19	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN AMENDED AGREEMENT WITH THE STOTTER FAMILY LIMITED FAMILY PARTNERSHIP FOR THE LEASE OF REAL PROPERTY, BUILDINGS AND FIXTURES TO CONSOLIDTE THE OPERATION OF THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

	PASSED	
2018-15		AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH IRON KOI, LLC TO PROVIDE PERSONAL SERVICES FOR EXERCISE TRAINING TO VILLAGE EMPLOYEES AND SENIORS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 3-21-18 Referred to Finance Committee
2018-16	3-21-18	A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPONTMENT OF LOUIS WOMICK TO THE PERSONNEL REVIEW BOARD. AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.